Newmarket Huskies
Toronto Olympic Club

2008 Ontario Masters Cross Country Club Series Final Standings

Jim Breslin Cup

Longboat Roadrunners
South Simcoe Dufferin

Etobicoke Track Club
Best four races to count.

Newmarket Twosome Relay Results (only Top 8 for each team listed, Top 5 score by AG place)
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Hamel
Friel

Peat
Quibell
Deighan
Gallagher
lozzo
Callaghan
Van Nest
Drummond
McLaughlin
Devries
Connolly
Mostyn
Metzger
Helligman
Bodnarchuck
Milne
Boyd

Dawn
Vince
Geoff
Rita
Chris
Don
Mario
Tom
Trevor
Crystal
Craig
Bert
Hugh
Murray
Steve
Danita
Dale
Moira
Jason

Newmarket

Twosome
Relay
Sep 27

27

73
42

SSD
SSD
NMKT
NMKT
NMKT
SSD
NMKT
NMKT
NMKT
NMKT
NMKT
LR

LR

LR

LR
SSD
SSD
SSD
LR

Taylor
Creek
5K
Oct5

37
55
72
62
110

17.39.94
14.15.11

14:38.0
18:18.0
15:22.0
15:35.0
14:17.0
16:12.0
15:24.0
17:04.0
15:13.0
18:42.0
18:55.0
19:53.0
16:06.0
20:17.0
19:31.0
20:59.0
19:15.0

Don’s

Harrier's

Relay

Oct 19

48
40
41

105

99.53%
99.52%
96.92%
96.08%
94.47%
92.41%
91.02%
89.61%
89.29%
89.26%
89.05%
86.54%
86.34%
82.15%
80.75%
76.09%
75.58%
71.88%
69.87%

Sunnybrook Ontario
Park Championships
8K 5K
Nov 2 Nov 16
40 40
44 43
79 73
79 80
142 151
NMKT SSD LR

3 1 12

4 2 13

5 6 14

7 16 15

8 17 19

27 42 73

Total
Best
Four
Races

144
182
259
263
508



Taylor Creek 5K Cross Country Results

1 Kooymans, Jerry TOC 16:54.3 89.40% TOoC NWH SsD LBR ETOB
2 Quibell, Rita NWH 20:42.8 84.80% 1 2 3 7 9
3 Hamel, Dawn SSD 21:06.1 83.30% 10 5 4 14 23
4 Friel, Vince SSD 17:25.8 81.30% 11 6 12 15 25
5  Peat, Geoff NWH 17:33.3 80.70% 13 8 21 17 26
6  Deighan, Chris NWH 18:01.0 80.50% 20 16 22 19 27
7  Wells, Nancy LBR 24:46.4 80.30% 55 37 62 72 110
8  lozzo, Mario NWH 16:23.8 79.20%

9 Northcott, Clara ETOB 22:58.4 77.40%

10 Moore, Robert TOC 22:05.8 77.30%

11 Oreopoulos, Phil TOC 17:12.2 77.10%

12 Gallagher, Don SSD 18:51.7 76.30%

13 Hopkins, Colleen TOC 20:36.3 76.10%

14 Bedley, Mike LBR 21:18.9 75.90%

15 de Vries, Bert LBR 21:44.1 75.10%

16 Callaghan, Tom NWH 19:28.8 74.50%

17 Connolly, Hugh LBR 22:12.1 74.10%

18 Mclaughlin, Craig NWH 18:25.9 73.50%

19 Rawling, Jim LBR 21:17.1 71.00%

20 Stewart, Adrienne TOC 24:08.7 70.00%

21 Forget, Jamie SSD 19:51.8 68.70%

22  Hellingman, Ted SSD 20:19.5 68.10%

23 Quemerais, Bernadette ETOB 23:42.5 68.00%

24 Hackshaw, Derek NWH 20:11.6 67.10%

25 Keeting, Alex ETOB 22:49.4 65.10%

26 McCready, Sharon ETOB 24:38.5 62.20%

27 Charles, Felix ETOB 38:25.3 54.70%



The Don Farquharson Harriers Relay (3 X 4K)
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M53
M41
W62
M48
M32
M67
M60
W54
M33
W44
M42
M44
M48
M62
M45
M67
W44
M36
M63
M39
W50
M39
M72
W50
M62
W45
M51
M39
M75

Jerry Kooymans
Nelson Ndereva
Nancy Wells
Chris Deighan
Mario lozzo
Robert Moore
Richard Bailey
Clara Northcott
Dave Tepper
Colleen Hopkins
Zackaria Gatitu
Paul Osland

Tom Callaghan
Bert de Vries
Roger Moss

Tom Tushingham
Tracey Snarr
Michal Kapral
Hugh Connolly
Craig MclLaughlin
Katherine Willis
Derek Hackshaw
Ron Crichton
Adrienne Stewart
Murray Mostyn

Bernadette Quemarais

Alex Keeting
Brian Loveshin
Richard Graves

TOC
LONG
LONG
NMKT
NMKT

TOC
LONG
ETOB
NMKT

TOC

TOC

TOC
NMKT
LONG
LONG

TOC
NMKT
LONG
LONG
NMKT
ETOB
NMKT
ETOB

TOC
LONG
ETOB
ETOB

TOC
ETOB

13:24
13:18
19:38
14:19
12:54
17:26
16:23
18:32
13:26
16:28
14:22
14:44
15:13
17:10
15:00
18:13
17:01
14:14
17:42
14:34
18:41
15:07
20:26
19:26
18:49
18:44
17:20
16:22
23:04

87.13
79.89
79.8
78.33
77.87
75.72
75.64
75.44
75.06
74.87
74.52
73.78
73.69
73.47
73.02
72.47
72.45
71.97
71.9
71.86
71
69.25
68.37
68.26
67.03
66.57
66.27
63.96
63.47

Toc NMKT SSb LBR ETOB
1 4 - 2 8
6 5 - 3 21
10 9 - 7 23
11 13 - 14 26
12 17 - 15 27
40 48 0 41 105



Sunnybrook Park 8K Cross Country
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Kooymans, Jerry
Friel, Vince
Hamel, Dawn
Peat, Geoff
Ndereva, Nelson
Deighan, Chris
Wallace, Peter
Fiorini, Dan
Moore, Robert
Hawthorn, Ken
Sherar, Mike
Tepper, Dave
Cappelletti, John
Bailey, Richard
Northcott, Clara
Sinclair, lan
Chong, Nancy

de Vries, Bert
Orozco Reyes, Hugo
Campbell, Rob
Hackshaw, Derek
Prest, Claire

Dadi, Lemi
Norcliffe, Glen
Willis, Katherine
Deemer, Eric
Rawling, Jim
Forget, Jamie
Gonsalves, Houston
Markle, Kerry Anne
Hellingman, Ted
Metzger, Steve
Charles, Felix
McCready, Sharon
McCready, Scott

TOC
SSD
SSD
NWH
LBR
NWH
TOC
NWH
TOC
NWH
TOC
NWH
NWH
LBR
ETOB
TOC
SSD
LBR
NWH
LBR
NWH
LBR
TOC
TOC
ETOB
TOC
LBR
SSD
SSD
LBR
SSD
LBR
ETOB
ETOB
ETOB

27:17.1
28:05.1
34:31.6
28:30.2
27:42.9
29:18.7
30:04.9
29:16.6
35:10.1
30:17.5
29:29.5
27:18.6
30:42.9
34:02.1
37:29.2
28:36.8
34:12.2
35:07.1
28:20.1
31:47.9
29:51.2
44:13.6
29:22.1
37:46.9
38:23.0
31:49.1
35:27.8
32:05.8
30:56.3
46:17.8
33:39.6
31:50.3
52:33.7
38:10.7
37:11.7

91.00%
82.90%
82.80%
81.70%
81.50%
81.30%
80.50%
80.20%
79.80%
79.40%
79.00%
78.50%
78.30%
77.40%
77.30%
77.20%
76.70%
76.40%
75.70%
75.00%
74.50%
74.20%
73.70%
72.90%
71.70%
71.50%
70.00%
69.80%
68.80%
67.90%
67.60%
67.10%
65.70%
65.30%
58.20%

TOC NWH SSD LBR ETOB
1 4 2 5 15
7 6 3 14 25
9 8 17 18 33
11 10 28 20 34
16 12 29 22 35
44 40 79 79 142
2008 OMTFA Champs
TOC NWH SSD LBR ETOB
1 3 2 6 14
9 4 5 13 32
10 7 20 16 34
11 8 23 17 35
12 18 30 21 36
43 40 80 73 151



